
DEPARTMENT CHAIRMAN/COMMITTEES 2024-2025

ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Yolanda Bonilla 602-989-3321 yodobo@msn.com
Penny Maklary 520-364-5038 ahhpenny@aol.com
Rose Ficklin 602-628-4088 roseala2324@yahoo.com
Helen Griffin 602-478-4909 hgriffin6868@gmail.com
Barbara White 602-908-2980 barbara.white99@gmail.com

AMERICANISM
Chairman Maggie Montijo 520-904-1814 azamericanism@gmail.com

AUXILIARY EMERGENCY FUND
Chairman Katherine Pittman 928-899-1376 ibkate4u@yahoo.com

CAVALCADE OF MEMORIES
Chairman Paula Burgess 602-472-8302 pngb62@hotmail.com
Members All PDPs

CHILDREN & YOUTH
Chairman (2) Daphne Coleman 480-560-2940 Daphneinaz@yahoo.com
Member (3) Barbara Whitney 602-326-2484 barbaraw527@icloud.com
Member (1) Joanne Mangis 602-421-8766 joannemangis@q.com

COMMUNITY SERVICE
Chairman Lisa Young 928-593-9170 lmby_02@msn.com

CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS
Chairman Danny Murphy 602-377-4492 azgoddess54@yahoo.com

EDUCATION
Chairman Julie Vietri 480-495-1558 jvietri@msn.com



FINANCE
Chairman (2) Yolanda Bonilla 602-989-3321 yodobo@msn.com
Member (1) Penny Maklary 520-364-5038 ahhpenny@aol.com
Member (1) Barbara White 602-908-2980 barbara.white99@gmail.com
Members by Virtue of Office Stacey Mayberry, President; Rose Ficklin, Department Secretary (no vote)

GIRLS STATE
Chairman Penny Maklary 520-364-5038 ahhpenny@aol.com
Member Donna Aronoff 602-377-3688 daronoff08@gmail.com
Member Alisha Matteson 602-301-0204 desertmom40@gmail.com
Member Mary Jo Ficklin 480-969-1297 mafic4@yahoo.com
Members by Virtue of Office Rose Ficklin, Dept. Secretary

Stacey Mayberry, President
Dolores Chavez, Vice President
Marge Christianson, 2nd V. P.
Helen Stout

JUNIOR ACTIVITIES
Chairman Patricia Lugo 602-475-0208 plugo1@cox.net

HISTORY
Chairman Lynda Griffin 623-349-3979 lynda4ala@gmail.com

LEADERSHIP (AZ MISSION TRAINING)
Chairman Karen Smith 520-249-1119 ksmith111@cox.net
All members holding Leadership Instructor cards

LEGISLATIVE
Chairman Kathy Amery 623-640-0134 alalegislativeaz@gmail.com
UAV Representative Colleen Heck 602-290-5568 iheck@ionet.net

MEMBERSHIP
Chairman Dolores Chavez 928-386-0841 chebeejs@cox.net
All members in the State of Arizona



MUSIC
Chairman Alma Mattingly 602-999-4054 amblonde01@gmail.com

NATIONAL SECURITY
Chairman Barbara White 602-908-2980 barbara.white99@gmail.com

NEW UNITS/UD&R (Unit Development & Revitalization)
Members ALL PDP's

PARLIAMENTARIAN Ginger Cox 602-616-2811 gingercee@cox.net

PAST PRESIDENT'S PARLEY
Chairman Barbara White 602-908-2980 barbara.white99@gmail.com

POPPY
Chairman Kat Sticklin 928-322-1550 kat2sticks@gmail.com

PRESIDENT'S SCRAPBOOK
Chairman Chris Dohrwardt 480-516-4829 chriscoleen71@gmail.com

PRESIDENT'S SPECIAL PROJECT (P.A.W.S.S.-Pups and Warriors Side By Side)
Chairman (Phoenix) Chris Rodriguez 602-348-6670 dhrisrodz25@gmail.com

PUBLIC RELATIONS
Chairman Shannon Mead 623-521-1263 shannonmead@live.com

TROPHIES & AWARDS
Chairman Alissa Montijo 520-904-5374 alissamontijo@yahoo.com
Member Diana (Deedee) Vaupel 623-734-7755 ddvaupel@gmail.com
Member Kathy McMartin 480-437-0429 kathymcmartin@yahoo.com 



VETERANS AFFAIRS & REHABILITATION
Chairman Marge Christianson 763-234-9852 alaunit62az@gmail.com

**CREATIVE ARTS
Chairman Anita Ritter 602-679-1785 ritmar@cox.net
Phoenix Margaret Ellis 480-818-3166 mellis3166@gmail.com
Prescott Sally Fine 928-713-5842 mightyfine123@gmail.com
Tucson Dawn Davidson 736-221-8047 aladawndavidson@gmail.com

**POPPY MAKING
Poppy Making ALL UNITS

**SERVICE TO VETERANS
Chairman Sara Decker 480-580-3269 saradeckeraz@gmail.com

**VAMC FACILITIES

VAVS Rep Gloria Torres 623-388-1538 glorious.6020az@gmail.com
Deputy
*Tucson Southern Medical Center
VAVS Rep Kathy Szakonyi 520-400-5839 n3sad@aol.com
Deputy Dawn Davidson 763-221-8047 aladawndavison@gmail.com
*Prescott Bob Stump Medical Center
VAVS Rep Lynne Sanford 928-899-4831 sanfordlm@q.com
Deputy Trish Aljets 928-632-2290 patricia.aljets@hotmail.com

**GIFT SHOPS
Chairman Phoenix Christine Paulson 602-737-9908 ccpaulson45@gmail.com
Chairman Tucson Carla Neill 520-709-8936 inu1976@aol.com
Chairman Prescott Trish Aljets 928-632-2290 patricia.aljets@hotmail.com
Member

**STATE VETERANS HOME
Chairman Phoenix Cat Ludwick 480-226-3967 cat4vets@gmail.com
Chairman Tucson Nancy Morrow 520-278-9257 nancymorrow52381@gmail.com
Chairman Yuma Winnie Moir 928-502-0238 stoneywoodsouth@msn.com
Chairman Flagstaff

LIAISON TO NATIONAL CEMETERY
Department Chaplain Stephanie McMullen 623-910-4716 stephaniemcmullenala62az@gmail.com
Memorial Services / Fall Conference & Convention; Wreath at Pearl Habor Day

*Carl T. Hayden Medical Center



FALL CONF/CONVENTION
*Registration
*Pages

* Personal Pages Rebecca Rocha
Sara Decker

*Color Bearers Unit 29

*Sgt. At Arms Anita Ritter
Kathy Hampton

*Head Teller Debra Munchbach 480-705-9527 munchaz@msn.com
*Website Debra Munchbach 480-705-9527 munchaz@msn.com
*Credenitals June Moyer

* Resolutions


	Chairman

